CITY COUNCIL STUDY SESSION
CONFERENCE ROOM - MUNICIPAL BUILDING

201 WEST GRAY
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 2009
5:30 P.M.
CONSIDERATION OF THE FOLLOWING:
CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. K-0809-5: WITH KRAPFF-
REYNOLDS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INCREASING THE CONTRACT
AMOUNT BY $92,196.63 FOR SEWER LINE AND MANHOLE REPLACEMENT AT

FOUR ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS AS PART OF THE FYE 2008 SEWER
MAINTENANCE PROJECTS AND FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF THE PROJECT.

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. K-0809-41: WITH CENTRAL
CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC., INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY
$135,477.75 TO INCREASE THE SIZE OF THE WATER LINE FROM 12-INCHES
TO 16-INCHES AND MODIFY THE ALIGNMENT OF THE WATER LINE IN
CONNECTION WITH THE EAST ROCK CREEK ROAD WATER LINE
RELOCATION PROJECT.

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. K-0809-132: WITH NUTRI-
JECT SYSTEMS, INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF $41,821.49 TO PROVIDE
ADDITIONAL SERVICES IN CONNECTION WITH CLEANING OF THE
NO. ONE ANAEROBIC DIGESTER AT THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT
FACILITY.

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. K-0809-158: WITH NASH
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., DECREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT
BY $3,600 TO CHANGE THE NUMBER OF SPEED TABLES FROM 27 TO 41 AND
REMEDIATED SPEED TABLES FROM 37 TO 10 FOR THE FYE 2009 SPEED
TABLE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT.

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. K-0910-30: WITH RDNJ, INC,,
D/B/A A-TECH PAVING DECREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY $2,276.50
FOR THE HIGHWAY 9 AND IMHOFF ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
PROJECT AND FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF THE PROJECT.

DISCUSSION REGARDING PROPOSED FIVE YEAR GENERAL OBLIGATION
BOND STREET MAINTENANCE PROGRAM AND OUTDOOR WARNING SYSTEM.



